

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
10/8/2021 9:34 AM
BY ERIN L. LENNON
CLERK

NO. 100080-4

**SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON**

In re Detention of Bruce S. Rafford:

BRUCE S. RAFFORD,

Appellant,

v.

STATE OF WASHINGTON

Respondent.

ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

ROBERT W. FERGUSON
Attorney General

Elise A. Constantine
ELISE A. CONSTANTINE
WSBA# 45173 / OID# 91094
KELLY A. PARADIS
WSBA# 47175 / OID# 91094
Assistant Attorneys General
800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000
Seattle, WA 98104
(206) 389-2194

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION..... 1

II. STATEMENT OF THE ISSUE..... 3

III. STATEMENT OF THE FACTS..... 3

IV. ANALYSIS 7

 A. The Prosecuting Attorney and DSHS are
 Separate Entities 7

 B. *McHatton* Was Correctly Decided and is
 Distinguishable From this Case 11

V. CONCLUSION 14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>In re Detention of McHatton</i> , 197 Wn.2d 565, 485 P.3d 322 (2021).....	passim
<i>In re Detention of Nelson</i> , 2 Wn. App. 2d 621, 411 P.3d 412 (2018).....	9
<i>In re Detention of Petersen</i> , 138 Wn.2d 70, 980 P.2d 1204 (1999).....	12
<i>In re Detention of Rushton</i> , 190 Wn. App. 358, 359 P.3d 935 (2015).....	9

Statutes

RCW 71.09.020(1)	1, 8
RCW 71.09.020(7)	4
RCW 71.09.020(12)	1, 8
RCW 71.09.030	1, 8
RCW 71.09.040(2)	8
RCW 71.09.060(1)	8
RCW 71.09.090	5, 8
RCW 71.09.094	9
RCW 71.09.096	4
RCW 71.09.098	9, 12

RCW 71.09.110..... 8

Rules

RAP 2.2 7

RAP 2.2(a)(3) 7

RAP 2.2(a)(8) 11

RAP 2.2(a)(13) 11

RAP 3.1 7

RAP 13.4(h)..... 1

RAP 18.17 14
